	N TITLE COMPANY Volmay Page 5
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	AHAANTY DEED JOUTS-KR
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration	hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
the grantee, does hereby grant harmain will and	y unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assig taments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining
laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this check with the appropriate city or county planning de	TITLE COMPANY y described in this instrument in violation of applicable land u instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property shou epartment to verify approved uses."
LIMITE ON LANSVITS AGAINST, FARMING OR F	OPPEST PRACTICE AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.939 "
record and those apparent upon the land	if any an the later except those of
and demands of all persons whomsamer areas in	
	anger, saled in ferns of dollars, is § 180,000.00 And Association (Construction) Construction (Construction) Association (Construction) Association (Construction)
In Witness Whereof the grantar has an and	requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatica f apply equally to corporations and to individuals. instrument this
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be sign order of its board of directors.	instrument this 11th day of February 19 94 ned and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
STATE OF OREGON, ) County of Klamath) ss.	JOHN S. KRONENBERGER
February 11, 19 04	
Personally appeared the above named	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
voluntary act and deed.	
Before me: 1 Julianoal STA	ATE OF OREGON, County of ) sc.
My commission entires A /20 /06	19 how acknowledged before me this
Considering and the second second second second	president, and ov
MARY KENNEALLY	secretary of
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 014776 MY COMMISSION PSPUESS APPLES A 1995	corporation, on behalf of the corporation
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 20, 1996 Note	ary Public for Oregon
	commission expires: (SEAL)
JOHN S. KRONENBERGER HC 63 BOX 573	
HC 63 BOX 573 CHILOQUIN, OR 97624	STATE OF OREGON,
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of53.
CHARLES A. GUNN P.O.BOX 177	I certify that the within instrument way
BEATTY, OR 97621	day of
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADIRESS	121 Olick M provided
nconjung mars w:	in book on rates
CHARLES A. GUNN P.O.BOX 177	FOR file/reel number or as RECORDERVISE Record of Deeds of said county.
BEATTY, OR 97621	Witness my hand and seal of County
MAML. ADDRESS, ZIP	affixed.
[11] [11] 이 같은 것 같은	and a second
refunger is respectived all her automents shall be write holdewing address.	

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

5812

A parcel of land situated in Section 3, Township 37 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 2 inch iron pipe with Brass Cap marking the Southeast corner of the SW 1/4 of said Section 3; thence North 89 degrees 43' 28" West along the South line of said Section 3, 105.00 feet; thence leaving said section line North 08 degrees 17' 00" East, 465.00 feet; thence North 57 degrees 21' 00" East, 2402.00 feet to the point of beginning for this description; thence North 84 degrees 32' 42" West 533.34 feet; thence North 75 degrees 18' 34" West 537.69 feet; thence North 60 degrees 59' 31" West 679.57 feet to the Southeasterly right of way line of the Old Bonanza Bly County Road (Reno Springs Road); thence North 36 degrees 51' 13" East along said right of way line, 286.02 feet to the beginning of a curve to the left; thence along the arc of a 340.00 feet radius curve to left (delta = 24 degrees 06' 46"; long chord = 24 degrees 47' 50" East, 142.03) 143.09 feet to the end of curve; thence leaving said right of way line North 79 degrees 06' 02' East along an old cross fence as described in Deed Volume M70, page 1767, Klamath County Deed Records, 1252.03 feet; thence South along Westerly boundary of that certain property described in Deed Volume 134 at page 419, Klamath County Deed Records, 312.00 feet; thence South 13 degrees 01' 13" East, 820.23 feet to the point of beginning.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title co	the 22nd day
of Feb A.D., 19 94	4 at 2:21 o'clock P M.,	and duly recorded in Vol. M94
ofI	Deeds on Page	5811
		in County Clerk
FEE \$35.00	By	Kelline Mullenstare
	(A) A set of the se	